

RSA No. 605 of 2007.

15.03.2016 Present: Mr. T. S. Chauhan, Advocate for the appellant.
 Mr. Ajit Jaswal, Advocate vice counsel for
 respondents No.2 to 4.
 Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate for
 respondents No.9 to 11.
 None for respondents 1(a) to 1(c), 5 to 8 & 12.

This matter is listed today after a period about eight years. Learned counsel representing the parties on both sides seek time to have current instructions particularly qua the status of the parties. Allowed. List on *14th June, 2016*. Actual date hearing notice, through ordinary mode, be issued to unrepresented respondents No.1(a) to 1(c), 5 to 8 and 12 for the date fixed.

March 15, 2016
(ps)

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge