

RSA No. 605 of 2007

25.11.2017 Present Mr.T. S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, vice Counsel, for respondents No. 9 to 11.

CMP No. 5531 of 2017

By way of instant application filed under Order 39 Rules 1 and 2 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, prayer has been made on behalf of respondents No. 1(a) to 1(c) to restrain the appellants by way of ad-interim injunction from getting released or withdrawing amount of compensation lying in deposit with the competent authority payable under the National Highways Act, 1956, pursuant to acquisition proceedings in respect of a part of suit land.

Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

November 25, 2017
(Vikrant)