

Ameshwar Singh vs. Nand Lal (died) through LRs.

RSA No. 605 of 2007

14.06.2023 Present: Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate for the appellants.

Respondents No. 1(a) to 1(c), 5 to 8 and 12 are proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 25.11.2016.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate for respondents No 3 and 4.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Ankita, Advocate for respondents No. 9 to 11.

Learned counsel for appellants submits that he has received the instructions that respondent No.2 Puran Dass has expired. Therefore, he seeks time to take appropriate consequential steps.

Accepting his prayer, matter is adjourned. List after three weeks.

**June 14, 2023
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**