

**Ameshwar Singh and others Vs. Pitamber
Gupta and others.**

RSA No. 605 of 2007

05.09.2023 Present: Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Respondents No.1(a) to 1(c), 5 to 8 and 12 are
proceeded ex-parte vide order dated
25.11.2016.

Respondent No.12 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki
Kashmiri, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and
4.

Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, for
respondents No.9 to 11.

Steps for bringing on record legal
representatives of respondent No.2 have not been taken.

Let the steps be taken within two weeks. List thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

September, 05, 2023
(Chander)