

Ameshwar Singh & Others Vs. Nand Lal (deceased)
through LRs & Others

RSA No.605 of 2007

26.03.2024	Present:	Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for appellants No.2 to 5.
		None for respondents No.1(a) to 1(c), 5 to 8 and 12
		Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate for respondents No.3 and 4.
		Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate for respondents No.9 to 11.

CMP (M) Nos.1721 & 1722 of 2023

By way of the present applications, a prayer has been made to bring on record the legal representatives of appellant No.1, after condoning the delay, in filing the application under Order 22 Rule 4 and 9 CPC. Since, the applications are moved by the proposed legal representatives of appellant No.1, as such, notices are not required to be issued to them. Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

CMP(M) Nos.1723 & 1724 of 2023.

By virtue of the present applications, a prayer has been made to bring on record the proposed legal representatives of respondent No.2, after condoning the delay, in filing the application under Order 22 Rule 4 and 9 CPC.

Before proceeding further, let notices be issued to the proposed legal representatives of respondent No.2, for **30th April, 2024**, on taking steps within a period of seven days.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 26, 2024_(ps)