

**Ameshwar Singh & ors. vs Nand Lal (deceased) through
LRs and others**

RSA No.605 of 2007

30.04.2024 Present: Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for
for proposed LR of appellant No.1 as
well as for appellants No.2 to 5.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for proposed
LRs of respondent No.2.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr.
Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents
No.3 and 4.

Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms.
Rachn Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents
No. 9 to 11.

None for respondents No.5 to 8 and 12.

CMP(M) Nos.1721 and 1722 of 2023

Reply to the application not filed. Let the
needful be done on or before the next date of hearing,
subject to last opportunity.

CMP(M) Nos.1723 and 1724 of 2023

Proposed LR of respondent No.2 have put
appearance through Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate. He prays
for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. Reply on
behalf of other non-applicants be also filed within the same
period.

List on 28.5.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 30, 2024(mamta)