

Ameshwar Singh & ors Vs. Nand lal (deceased) through LRs and others

RSA No. 605 of 2007

28.05.2024 **Present:** Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for proposed LRs of appellant No.1 as well as for appellants No. 2 to 5.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for proposed LRs No. 2.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, the respondents No. 3 and 4.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, for the respondents No. 9 to 11.

Respondents No. 5 to 8 and 12 already ex parte vide order dated 25.11.2016

CMP(M) No. 1721 and 1722 of 2023

Replies to the applications have not been filed despite last opportunity, therefore, right to file replies stands closed.

List for consideration on 20.06.2024

CMP(M) No. 1723 and 1724 of 2023

Replies to the application have not yet been filed. Let the same be filed on before the next date of hearing.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

May 28, 2024
(ravinder)