

Ameshwar Singh & Others Vs. Nand Lal (deceased)
through LRs & Others

RSA No.605 of 2007

01.08.2024 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate for proposed legal representatives of appellant No.1, as well as, appellants No.2 to 5.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for respondents No.3 and 4.

Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate for respondents No.9 to 11.

None for respondents No.5 to 8 and 12.

CMP (M) Nos.1721 to 1724 of 2024

Reply not filed. Let needful be done on or before the next date of hearing, subject to last opportunity.

List on **22nd August, 2024.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

August 01, 2024 (ps)