

RSA No.605 of 2007.

21.10.2024 Present: Ms. Smridhi Rathore, Advocate vice
Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate for
respondents No.9 to 11.

Notices issued to respondents No.2(a)
to 2(c) for today have been received back after
validly served. However, none is present on their
behalf. Therefore, they are proceeded against ex
parte.

Notice to Smt. Beasa Devi has not been
issued by the Dealing Assistant on the ground that
she is already respondent No.4 in her own rights.

Fresh Power of attorney on behalf of
appellants No.1(a) to 1(c) and 2 to 5 is awaited as
Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan has now been designated
as Senior Advocate.

Let the appeal be now listed before the
Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

21.10.2024
(Manish)