

**Ameshwar Singh (deceased) through his LRs vs. Nand Lal (deceased)
through LRs**

RSA No. 605/2007

28.11.2025 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the
appellant(s).

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondents
No. 3 and 4.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Tamana Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No. 9 to 11.

On the request of learned counsel for the
appellants, the case is adjourned.

List after three weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

28.11.2025
(pankaj)