

RSA No.605 of 2007

18.06.2026 Present: Ms. Abhida Bhardwaj, Advocate vice
Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate for
appellant.

Consequential steps on the death of
respondent No. 3 and 12 have not been taken as yet.

Fresh POA on behalf of appellant has
not been received as Sh. T.S Chauhan, Advocate has
now been designated as Senior Advocate. Let the
needful be done within a period of three weeks. List
thereafter.

Addl. Registrar(Judicial)

18.06.2026
(Shalini)