

**Ameshwar Singh (deceased) through his Lrs
vs. Nand Lal (deceased) through LRs.**

RSA No. 605 of 2007

24.08.2026 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for respondents No.3 and 4.

The application for bringing on record the legal representative of respondents No. 3 and 4 has not been filed. Even though the statutory period for bringing on record the legal representatives has been expired. The fact of not filing the application within statutory period is abatement which is automatic and does not require any order from the Court.

List the matter for consideration after one week on the aspect whether the appeal has abated in part or in whole.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

24th August, 2026
(Nikita)